FROM: Fax No. 413-548-9338

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO THE HON. COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS & TRADEMARKS: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPIES THEREOF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY
VOICE IT WORLDWIDE, INC.	VXI CORPORATION
	One Front Street Rollinsford, NH 03869
(Colorado Corporation)	(Delaware Corporation)
Additional names of conveying parties attached? No.	Additional names of receiving parties attached? No.
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	
X Assignment □ Merger	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States,
Execution Date: March 13, 2000	a designation of domestic representative is attached.
4. APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NUMBER(S) A. Trademark Application Nos.	B. Trademark Registration Nos.
75-311,098	1,886,571
	1,919,427
	1,935,074
	1,965,603 2,000,990
	2,000,390
Additional numbers attached? No.	Additional numbers attached? No.
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS INVOLVED: 7
DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED: TIMOTHY H. HIEBERT	7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$ 190
SAMUELS, GAUTHIER & STEVENS LLP 225 FRANKLIN STREET, SUITE 3300	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the Deposit Account identified in item 8.
BOSTON, MA 02110	8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 19-0079
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Timothy H. Hiebert Name of Person Signing Signature	<u>July 31, 2000</u> 10. Total pages: <u>4</u> Signature Date
1279.00H	-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002085 FRAME: 0377

Voice It Worldwide Inc. Assignment of Assets to VXI Corporation

I, Gary S. Gill, under powers granted to me by the Creditors Committee as the liquidating agent under the Joint Plan of Liquidation dated December 30,1999 in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Colorado for Voice It Worldwide, Inc. ("Voice It"), heroby grant, convey, assign and/or sell to VXI Corporation ("VXI") any and all Voice It assets held in VXI's possession, including but not limited to computer equipment, desks, chairs, partitions, books, fax machines, copy machines, cabinets, and other office equipment. Furthermore, this grant, conveyance, assignment and/or sale of Voice it assets to VXI includes all dies, molds, and other similar tools used to make any and all Voice It products and currently being held at manufacturers' plants in Malaysia and China together with all intellectual property rights possessed by Voice It as of this date, including but not limited to trademarks, patents, copyrights and any other intellectual property rights in which Voice It has an interest including, but not limited to, rights of Voice It, if any, in and to the intellectual property identified on Exhibit A, attached hereto.

Signed

Gary S. Gill

Liquidating Agent

Dated

3-13-00

D03

FW: Patent & Trademark Numbers

Page 3 of 4

dlyman@transparent.com



----Original Message----

From: Bob Graham [mailto:Graham@vxicorp.com]

Sent: Monday, March 13, 2000 12:02 PM

To: 'Dan L.-Transparent' Cc: Paul Thomas; Dick Hale

Subject: Patent & Trademark Numbers

Dan,

Please do not be confused, I am using Bob's computer.

Please find the patent and Trademark numbers I found while searching the Gov't databases:

PAT. NO.

D407.402

http://164.195.100.11/netacgi/nph-Parser?

Title

Sect1=PTO2&Sect2=HITOFF&p=1&u=/net

ahtml/search-

bool.html&r=1&f=G&l=50&col=AND&d=pall&sI=Voice+It&OS=>

Portable voice recorder

http://164.195,100.11/netacgi/nph-Parser?

Sect1=PTO2&Sect2=HITOFF&p=1&u=/net

ahtml/search-

bool.html&r=1&f=G&l=50&col=AND&d=pall&s1='Voice+it'&OS=>

2 D406,139

http://164.195.100.11/netacgi/nph-Parser?

Sect1=PTO2&Sect2=HITOFF&pm1&u=/net

ahtml/search-

bool.htm)&r=2&f=G&l=50&co1=AND&d=pall&s1='Voice+It'&OS=>

Portable voice recorder

http://164.195.100.17/netacgi/nph-Parser?

Sect I=PTO2&Sect2=HITOFF&p=1&u=/net

ahtml/search-

bool.html&r=2&f=G&l=50&col=AND&d=pall&sl='Voice+lt'&OS=>

3 5,794,205

http://164.195.100.11/netacgi/nph-Parser?

Sect I=PTO2&Sect2=HITOFF&p=1&u=/net

ahuml/search-

bool.html&r=3&f=G&l=50&col=AND&d=pail&sl='Voice+It'&OS=>

Voice recognition interface apparatus and method for interacting with a

programmable timekeeping device

http://164.195.100.11/netacgi/nph-Parser?

Sect1 *PTO2&Sect2#HITOFF&p=1&u=/net

ahtml/search-

bool.html&r=3&f=G&l=50&col=AND&d=pall&sl='Voice+It'&OS=>

4 D393,262

http://164.195.100.11/hejacgi/nph-Parser?

Sect 1=177O2& Sect2=HITOFF&p=1&u=/net

ahtml/search-

bool.html&r=4&f=G&l=50&col=AND&d=pall&sl='Voice+It'&OS=>

Portable information storing and retrieving device

Shirts (164, 195, 100, 1)/namagi/mph-Pargor?

Sect 1#17102&Sect2#HITOFF&pmj&umnet

ahtml/search-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002085 FRAME: 0379

NO. 279

```
bool.html&r=4&f=G&l=50&col=AND&d=pall&s1='Voice+It'&OS=>
   <a href="http://loan.invioling.invioling-parser">http://loan.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invioling.invio
  SectionTO2&Sect2=HITOFF&p=1&u=/net
  ahtml/search-
  bool.html&r=5&f=G&l=50&col=AND&d=pall&sl='Voice+It'&OS=>
  Combined portable audio message recording and playback station
  <a href="http://164.195.100.11/netacgi/nph-Parser">http://164.195.100.11/netacgi/nph-Parser</a>
 Secri=PTO2&Secr2=HTTOFF&p=1&u=/net
 ahtml/search-
 bool.html&r=5&f=G&l=50&col=AND&d=pall&sl='Voice+It'&OS=>
                    D361,766
 <a href="http://164.195.100.11/netacgl/nph-Parser?">http://164.195.100.11/netacgl/nph-Parser?</a>
 Sect1=PTO2&Sect2=HTOFF&p=1&u=/net
 ahtml/search-
 bool.html&r=6&f=G&l=50&col=AND&d=pall&s1='Voice+It'&OS=>
 Audio recorder/player
 <a href="http://164.195.100.1]/netacgi/nph-Parser?">http://164.195.100.1]/netacgi/nph-Parser?</a>
 Sect1=PTO2&Sect2=HITOFF&p=1&u=/net
 ahtml/search-
bool.html&r=6&f=G&l=50&co1=AND&d=pall&s1='Voice+It&OS=>
```

No. Trademark

1. 2023394 - VOICE IT FAMILY MBSSAGE CENTER http://trademarks.uspto.gov/cgi-bin/ifetch4?
ENG+ALL+3+960530+0+0+278702+F+1
+7+1+on%2f%22Voice+it%22>
2. 2000990 -- VOICE IT MESSAGE CENTER

2. 2000990 -- VOICE IT MESSAGE CENTER http://trademarks.uspto.gov/cgi-bin/ifetch4?
ENG+ALL+3+960530+0+0+300681+F+2
+7+1+on%2f%22Voice+it%22>

3. 1965603 -- SIMPLIFYING THE WAY WE COMMUNICATE http://trademarks.uspto.gov/cgi-bin/ifetch4?
ENG+ALL+3+960530+0+0+335063+F+3

+7+1+on%2f%22Voice+it%22>

4. 1935074 -- VOICE IT

<u>http://trademarks.uspto.gov/cgi-bin/ifetch47</u>
ENG+ALL+3+960530+0+0+364407+F+4

+7+1+on%2f%22Voice+it%22>

5. 1919427 -- (REGISTRANT) Voice It Technologies, Inc.

http://trademarks.uspto.gov/cgi-bin/ifetch4? ENG+ALL+3+960530+0+0+379759+F+5

+7+1+on%2f%22Voice+it%22>

6. 1886571 -- VOICE IT

http://trademarks.uspto.gov/cgi-bin/ifetch47

ENG+ALL+3+960530+0+0+412014+F+6

+7+1+on%2f%22Voice+it%22>

7. 75-311098 — FLASH NOTES

<http://trademarks.uspto.gov/cgi-bin/lfetch4?

ENG+ALL+3+960530+0+1+369113+F+7

+7+1+on%2f%22Voice+it%22>

Let me know if you need any other information.

Paul

RECORDED: 07/31/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002085 FRAME: 0380